## 16044896146

## Glenn Coffee & Associates, PLLC

Mailing Address: Post Office Box 14785 Oklahoma City, OK 73113-0785 Street Address: 915 N. Robinson Oklahoma City, OK 73102 (405)601-1616

November 17, 2014

SENT VIA E-MAIL: kcollins@fec.gov

Mr. Jeff S. Jordan
Assistant General Counsel
Complaints Examination & Legal Administration
Federal Elections Commission
Office of the General Counsel
999 E Street, NW
Washington D.C. 20436

**RE: MUR 6895** 

Dear Mr. Jordan:

On behalf of my clients, Inhofe Victory Committee 2014, Friends of Jim Inhofe, and Fund for a Conservative Future, and Timothy A. Koch in his official capacity as Treasurer (collectively the "Respondents"), we would like to formally request an extension of time to respond to MUR 6895, filed with your office on October 29, 2014, and received by the Respondents on November 4, 2014.

We would also like to respectfully request that your response to our request be sent via email to gcoffee@cox.net. If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me or my associate attorney, Denise Davick, at (405) 601-1616.

Sincerely,

Glenn Coffee

Attorney for Respondents



## FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463



2014 NOV 11 PH 2: 04

OFFICE OF GEHERAL COUNSEL

## STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL Please use one form for each Respondent/Entity/Treasurer FAX (202) 219-3923

	Coffee & Associates PLLC P15 N. Robinson, Oklahoma City, OK 73102	(nhysical)
ADDK€22:	13 11. Addition, Oxidational City, Ox. 73102	Prilairari
1	PO Box 14785, Oklahoma City, OK. 73113 (	nailing)
. TEL	EPHONE- OFFICE ( 405 ). 601-161	5
·	FAX ( <u>) n/a</u> We	b Address_gcoffee@cox.net; denisedavick@glenncoffee.com
authorized to		s hereby designated as my counsel and is r communications from the Commission and to
authorized to act on my beh	receive any notifications and other naif before the Commission.	
authorized to act on my beh	receive any notifications and other naif before the Commission.	r communications from the Commission and to  Treasurer
authorized to act on my beh	receive any notifications and other half before the Commission.  Respondent/Agent -Signature	Treasurer  Title(Treasurer/Candidate/Owner)
authorized to act on my beh	Respondent/Agent -Signature  Inhofe Victory Committee 2014, Friends	Treasurer  Title(Treasurer/Candidate/Owner)  of Jim Inhofe, Fund For A Conservative Future
authorized to act on my beh November 11, 2014 Date	Respondent/Agent -Signature  Inhofe Victory Committee 2014, Friends	Treasurer  Title(Treasurer/Candidate/Owner)
authorized to act on my behavember 11, 2014  Date  RESPONDEN  MAILING ADD	Respondent/Agent -Signature Inhofe Victory Committee 2014, Friends (Committee Name, Company Name)  ORESS:	Treasurer  Title(Treasurer/Candidate/Owner)  of Jim Inhofe, Fund For A Conservative Future  ne, or Individual Named in Notification Letter)
authorized to act on my behavember 11, 2014  Date  RESPONDEN	Respondent/Agent -Signature Inhofe Victory Committee 2014, Friends (Committee Name, Company Name)  ORESS:	Treasurer  Title(Treasurer/Candidate/Owner)  of Jim Inhofe, Fund For A Conservative Future
authorized to act on my behavember 11, 2014  Date  RESPONDEN  MAILING ADD	Respondent/Agent -Signature Inhofe Victory Committee 2014, Friends (Committee Name, Company Name)  ORESS:	Treasurer  Title(Treasurer/Candidate/Owner)  of Jim Inhofe, Fund For A Conservative Future  ne, or Individual Named in Notification Letter)

Information is being sought as part of an investigation being conducted by the Federal Election Commission and the confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(12)(A) apply. This section prohibits making public any investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation